
MIGUEL MARTÍNEZ LUCIO,
ARISTEA KOUKIADAKI 
and ISABEL TAVORA 

The Legacy of
Thatcherism in
European Labour
Relations:
The Impact of the Politics
of Neo-Liberalism and
Austerity on Collective
Bargaining in a
Fragmenting Europe

INSTITUTE OF
EMPLOYMENT
RIGHTS
COMPARATIVE
NOTES 11

New
 Publica

tio
n

OUT N
OW !



The Legacy of Thatcherism in
European Labour Relations:
The Impact of the Politics of Neo-Liberalism and Austerity
on Collective Bargaining in a Fragmenting Europe

As the UK prepares to leave the European Union, this analysis – the 11th in our
Comparative Notes series – shines a light on the deleterious effect of the nation's
deregulatory influence on the bloc. The authors outline their findings from a wide-ranging
study of the seven member states most effected by interventions from supranational
bodies during the financial crisis - Greece, Ireland, Italy, Portugal, Romania, Slovenia, and
Spain. Under pressure to make reforms to labour law, these member states have seen their
industrial relations structures eroded by neoliberalist ideologies emanating from the UK.

Drawing from interviews with government officials, trade unions and employer
associations, the authors investigate how a shift within EU political structures towards a
neoliberalist paradigm has led to the decentralisation of collective bargaining, and how
this in turn has instigated a decline in wage levels, working time, and equality within the
countries studied. They also point to evidence that this focus on individualisation and
fragmentation is deskilling and demotivating the workforce with major economic effects.

1-9

10-24

25-49

50-74

75-99

100+

No of copies

£30.00

£24.00

£20.00

£16.00

£12.00

£9.00

Others (each)

Spec: A5, 48pp, ISBN 978-1-906703-36-3; September 2017. 

Order Form
Please send: copies of ‘The Legacy of Thatcherism in European Labour Relations’ at £

To: Name: 

Address:

Organisation:

Postcode:

Please invoice me/I enclose a cheque for £ including p&p cost of £1.50 per item (up to £15)

Return this form to: IER, 4th Floor, Jack Jones House, 1 Islington, Liverpool L3 8EG. office@ier.org.uk

TU price (each)

£8.00

£6.50

£5.50

£4.50

£3.50

£3.00
P&P £1.50 per item, up to max of £15


