

INSTITUTE OF EMPLOYMENT RIGHTS

COMPARATIVE NOTES 11

## The Legacy of Thatcherism in European Labour Relations:

The Impact of the Politics of Neo-Liberalism and Austerity on Collective Bargaining in a Fragmenting Europe

MIGUEL MARTÍNEZ LUCIO, ARISTEA KOUKIADAKI and ISABEL TAVORA THE
INSTITUTE OF
EMPLOYMENT
RIGHTS

## The Legacy of Thatcherism in European Labour Relations:

The Impact of the Politics of Neo-Liberalism and Austerity on Collective Bargaining in a Fragmenting Europe

As the UK prepares to leave the European Union, this analysis – the 11th in our *Comparative Notes* series – shines a light on the deleterious effect of the nation's deregulatory influence on the bloc. The authors outline their findings from a wide-ranging study of the seven member states most effected by interventions from supranational bodies during the financial crisis - Greece, Ireland, Italy, Portugal, Romania, Slovenia, and Spain. Under pressure to make reforms to labour law, these member states have seen their industrial relations structures eroded by neoliberalist ideologies emanating from the UK.

Drawing from interviews with government officials, trade unions and employer associations, the authors investigate how a shift within EU political structures towards a neoliberalist paradigm has led to the decentralisation of collective bargaining, and how this in turn has instigated a decline in wage levels, working time, and equality within the countries studied. They also point to evidence that this focus on individualisation and fragmentation is deskilling and demotivating the workforce with major economic effects.

No of copies	TU price (each)	Others (each)
1-9	98.00	£30.00
10-24	£6.50	£24.00
25-49	£5.50	£20.00
50-74	£4.50	£16.00
75-99	£3.50	£12.00
100+	£3.00	£9.00

P&P £1.50 per item, up to max of £15

Spec: A5, 48pp, ISBN 978-1-906703-36-3; September 2017.

## Order Form

Please send:	copies of 'The Legacy of Thatcherism in	copies of 'The Legacy of Thatcherism in European Labour Relations' at $\boldsymbol{\Sigma}$	
<b>To</b> : Name:			
Address:			
		Postcode:	
Organisation:			
Nagas invaisa	ma /l analoga a sharus far C	including a few cost of C1 FO and it are few to C1F	

Return this form to: IER, 4th Floor, Jack Jones House, 1 Islington, Liverpool L3 8EG. office@ier.org.uk